AGENDA

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL, TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA TO ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing the acceptance of the Administrative Reorganization Plan as presented by the Mayor. ORD89-90 (Mayor Danahay)
- 2. RESOLUTION accepting the recommendation of Mayor Danahay and appointing a Director of Municipal Services. RES68-90 (Mayor Danahay)
- 3. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE entering into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for costs associated with marketing and promotion of Cal-Cam Fair. ORD90-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 4. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE entering into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Cal-Cam Fair for costs associated with marketing and promotion of Cal-Cam Fair. ORD91-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Danahay to sign First Amendment to the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between the City of Sulphur and Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for plumbing inspections (JSA adopted Feb. 20, 2004). ORD92-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 6. RESOLUTION amending the Agreement between the City of Sulphur and Gilmar Homeowners Association adopted June, 2017, for the maintenance of landscaping for the entrance on Maplewood Drive. RES69-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Los Ponchos located at 3103 Maplewood Drive. RES70-19 (Mayor Danahay)

ADJOURNMENT

***The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, Louisiana.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4500, describing the assistance that is necessary.